
C O M M O N W E A L T H OF P E N N S Y L V A N I 
P E N N S Y L V A N I A P U B L I C UT IL ITY C O M M I S S I O N 

P. O. B O X 3 2 6 5 . H A R R I S B U R G . Pa. 1 7 1 2 0 

July 3, 1986 

I N R E P L Y P L E A S E 

R E F E R T O O U R F I L E 

Jones Brothers Trucking A I 0 ' 
362 Market Street 
Rockwood, PA 15557 

-lA 

Re: Application of Jones Brothers Trucking's acquisition of the 
rights of Emrys Jones 

Gentlemen: 

The above referenced application and f i l i n g fee. of $125.00 are being 
returned for the following reasons: 

(1) The check should be made out to the State Treasurer. 

(2) The rights of Emrys Jones are common car r i e r not contract 
ca r r i e r as indicated. 

(3) I f the applicant i s a partnership, the names of both partners 
should be placed on the l i n e where i t says application of; and both 
names should be placed on Che l i n e at paragraph 1. 

(4) Please indicate at paragraph 2, i f Jones Brothers Trucking 
is the f i c t i t i o u s name of said partnership and i f i t has been registered. 

(5) No description of the authority to be transferred i s provided. 
Please provide a copy of said authority. 

(6) On the signature page, please date both signatures and the 
names are unclear. Please type or p r i n t both partners names. 

(7) On the a f f i d a v i t page of the transferee, both partners names 
and signatures must appear. 

(8) The consideration of $10,000 must be paid at the time the 
authority i s granted and a sales agreement i s required. Enclosed i s a 
copy of a sample sales agreement. 

Please c a l l or writ e i f we can be of assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Frances Walkinshaw, Application Examiner 
Bureau of Transportation 
(717) 783-3037 

Enclosures 
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PUC-190 
(Rev 11/85) 

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER 
AND EXERCISE OF COMMON OR CONTRACT CARRIER R 

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Application of Jonathan Jones and Timothy Jones 

(Applicant/Transferee) 

for approval of the transfer and to exercise the r i g h t 

SEGRETARFS OFFICE 
^ " c Utility CommissL 

as a common ca r r i e r , described at Docket 
common-contract 

No. 96328 > Folder No. , issued to 

Emrys Jones 

PUC Use Only 

Docket No./Q 7c>ZCf 

Folder No. 

Transferor 

for transportation of property 

persons-property 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING APPLICATION 

APPL.. 

i . Jonathan Jones and Timothy Jones / 
(Full and correct name of applicant/transferee) 

Jones Brothers Trucking 
(Trade name, i f any) 

The trade name h a s n o t 

(has or has not) 

Commonwealth on 
(date) 

been registered with the Secretary of the 

(attach copy of stamped re g i s t r a t i o n form). 

362 Market St. 

Rockwood 

(Business Street Address) 

PA. 

(P.O. Box, i f any) 

15557 

City State Zip Telephone 

Applicant's attorney (for t h i s application) i s : 

Kenneth W. Johnson, Esq. 122 Market St., Rockwood, PA. (815) 926-2469 

(Name) (Address) (Telephone) 

Any notice, process or order of the PUC should be served upon: 

Kenneth W. Johnson, Esq. L22 Market St., Rockwood, PA. 15557 

(Name) (Address) 

Applicant does not hold Pa. PUC authority under Docket 
(does or does not) 

Number and operates as a 

7. Applicant 

(common o r j c o n t r f c t 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

hold In ters ta te Corfmerce Commissibn authorit 
loes or does not 

Jet No. 

rDOCKETED 
JUL 18 1986 

lEMTRY N O . . ^ ^ . 

JBEGIMWI HQ 



8. Applicant i s (check one): 

// Individual. 

N Partnership. Attach copy of partnership agreement and l i s t names 

and .addresses of partners below (use additional sheet i f necessary). 

Jonathan Jones 362 Market St., Rockwood, PA. 15557 

(Name) (Address) 

Timothy Jones 523 Main St., Rockwood, PA. 15557 

[ J Corporation. Organized under the laws of the State of 

and qualified to do business i n Pennsylvania by registering with the 

Secretary of the Commonwealth on (Attach copy of 

Cert i f i c a t e of Incorporation or Authority and statement of charter 

purpose). Include as an attachment a l i s t of corporate o f f i c e r s and 

their t i t l e s and the names, addresses and number of shares held by each 

stockholder. 

9. I f applicant, i t s stockholders or partnership members are i n control 

of or a f f i l i a t e d with any other c a r r i e r , state name of c a r r i e r ( s ) . 

Docket Number(s) and nature of control or a f f i l i a t i o n . 

N/A 

10. Applicant proposes to acquire a l I of the operating r i g h t s 

( a l l or part) 

now held by transferor. Attach sheet describing r i g h t s to be 

transferred to applicant and rights to be retained by transferor, 

i f any. I f any rights are to be omitted, give reasons. 

11. The reason for the transfer i s Business i s being sold by the Transferor to 
the Transferee and i s a father to son transfers Transferor i s s e l l i n g tne F.U.U. license 
and equipment and i s r e t i r i n g . 

12. The t o t a l amount of consideration to be paid i s $ 10,000.00 a n c j 

was determined as follows: 

and w i l l be paid as f o l l o w s : ' , gegu-l-axTnotCTly payments 



13. Applicant i s f i n a n c i a l l y able to furnish adequate service to'the 

public and submits Schedule "C" as a statement of fi n a n c i a l condition. 

14. Attach the following, as appropriate (check those attached): 

k l Sales Agreement. (Required) 

k j Partnership Agreement. 

j j Trade Name re g i s t r a t i o n c e r t i f i c a t e . 

j j C e r t i f i c a t e of Incorporation or Authority. 

j j Statement of corporate charter purpose. 

(J L i s t of corporate o f f i c e r s and stockholders. 

j j L i s t of equipment to be used to render service. (summarize by type) 

JJ Operating authority to be transferred/retained. 

U Equipment and other property to be transferred. (Schedules "A" & "B") 

[ J Statement of Financial Condition (Schedule "C") 

JJ B i l a t e r a l contract(s), i f transferring contract c a r r i e r . r i g h t s . 

// Statement of unpaid business debts of transferor and how they 
w i l l be s a t i s f i e d . 

j j Copy of short form c e r t i f i c a t e showing date of death of transferor 
and name of executor/trix. 

15. Transferor attests that a l l general assessments and fines are paid, 

that no annual reports are due and agrees to continue to render the 

service which i s to be transferred u n t i l t h i s application i s approved, 

whereupon transferor w i l l surrender said c e r t i f i c a t e or permit for 

cancellation. 

16. Transferee agrees to assume and pay any General Assessments that may 

be made against transferor as a common carrier for any and a l l operating 

periods up to the actual date of approval of the transfer. 

WHEREFOR, Transferee and Transferor pray that the Commission grant 

the Transfer as herein requested. 

Transferee sign here: •^^in^^^-^-—- '<!K'&WJ*<2-

(Corporate Seal) (j^achTpartner n^t/sti-gn) /(Date) 

Transferor sign here: / s ~ ^ M ^ ^ y j w J h ' / / / / / # 7 0 
(Corporate Seal) EBjrys Jon^s/7 y 



INSTRUCTIONS TO BE FOLLOWED IN PREPARING APPLICATION 
No Application W i l l Be Accepted From a Minor 

1. A separate application must be- f i l e d for each type of service, such 
as common carrier of persons on schedule; contract carrier of 
persons; transportation of persons on c a l l or demand; transportation 
of persons i n group and party service; common carrier of property; 
contract carrier of property. 

2. I t i s not required that applicant be represented by an attorney, 
unless applicant i s a corporation. 

3. The or i g i n a l application signed at the place designated, duly 
v e r i f i e d by a f f i d a v i t and two copies of same must be f i l e d at the 
o f f i c e of the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission P.O. Box 3265, 
North Office Building, Harrisburg, PA 17120. A f i l i n g fee of One 
Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($125.00) i s required and shall be paid 
by c e r t i f i e d check or money order, made payable to the Commonwealth 
o f Pennsylvania. 

4. Carriers with Pa. PUC authority need not complete Paragraph 14 -
Statement of Financial Condition i f i t s latest Annual Report i s on 
f i l e at the Commission. You need only to reference same. 

5. Copies of trade name re g i s t r a t i o n form and c e r t i f i c a t e of incorporation 
of authority are not required from currently certificated/permitted 
carriers. 

6. I f space provided i n form i s not s u f f i c i e n t , prepare on separate 
sheet, attach i t to application and give i t the same number as 
question or statement to which i t refers. 

7. THIS APPLICATION FORM IS ONLY TO BE USED IN APPLYING FOR A TRANSFER 
OF RIGHTS UNDER EXISTING CERTIFICATES, PERMITS OR LICENSES. No 
application w i l l be entertained for a transfer of rights which have 
been canceled or which for other reasons are obsolete. 



SCHEDULE"A" 
DPSCR!?T10N0F G A O PASSENGER VEHICLE, TRUCK, TRACTOR. TRA ILER, SEMI-TRAILER, T A X I CAB OR OTHER MOTOR VEHiCLE TO BE TRANSFERRED FROM CERTIFICATE OR PERMIT HOLDER TO APPLICANT 

N«mo of 

Mjnufacturor 

Year of 

Manufacture 

12} 

Description 

Typo Of 

Body 
(3) 

Engine 

Number 

(4J 

Capa­

city 

(5) 

ManufBcturer'a 

Numb or 

(6) 

Miles 

Op era tod 

(71 

Date 
Purchased 

(8) 

Condition 
When 

Purchased 
(New or Usod) 

(9) 

Original 
Cost 

(10) 

Cost of 
Addit ions 

Bettermenn, 
and 

Improvements 

O H 

Total 
Cost 

(12) 

Doprectation 

113) 

Total 
Cost Less 

Depreciation 

(14) 

Esttmetttd 
Present 
Value 

(15) 

Encumbrance 

tl6) 

MACK 1974 t r i -

a xle 

dump 

73,2^0 

l b s . 
182,000 9-74 New $40,000 . $25,000 P8,000 

Total columns 10 to 16 Inclusive 

State who is to assume encurribrance and how it will be satisfied 

SCHEDULE " B " 

DESCRIPTION OF EACH OTHER ITEM OF PROPERTY TO BE TRANSFERRED FROM CERTIFICATE OR PERMIT HOLDER TO APPLICANT 

. — 
Date o f Or ig ina l Cos t E i t l m a t a d 

D e s c r i p t i o n Purchase, I n s t a l l a t i o n Or lo lne l D e p r e c i a t i o n Less Present E n c u m b r a n c e 

o r C o n s t r u c t i o n Cost D e p r e c i a t i o n Ve tuo 

( A ) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F> (O) 

T o t a l c o l u m n s C t o Q Inc lus ive • Stata who is to assume encumbrance and how it will be satisfied . • 



SCHEDULE "C 

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION 

ASSETS 

Motor vehicle equipment 

Buildings and structures 

Other property 

Cash 

Accounts receivable 

Notes receivable 

Materials and supplies 

Other assets (attach schedule) 

Total Assets 

111974 MACK t r i - a x l e 
dump truck 

$ -5,000.00 

$ 1,000.00 

$ 

$ 

$ , 

$ 

$ ooo. 00 

LIABILITIES 

Mortgages payable $ 

Equipment obligations $ 

Accounts payable $ 

Notes payable $' 

Other l i a b i l i t i e s (attach schedule) $ 

Reserve for depreciation - motor vehicles $ 

Reserve for depreciation - buildings & structures $ 

Reserve fur depreciation - other $ 

Net worth (individual or partnership) $ 

Capital stock (corporations only) $ 

Surplus (corporations only) $ 

Total L i a b i l i t i e s $ 



THIS MUST BE COMPLETED BY NOTARY PUBLIC 

AFFIDAVIT OF TRANSFEREE/APPLICANT (Natural Person) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

SOMERSET County 
ss: 

Jonathan Jones & Timothy Jones > being duly sworn (affirmed) according 

to law, deposes and says that the facts above set f o r t h are true and 
th e i r 

correct; or are true and correct to the best of 1^5 knowledge, information 
they 

and be l i e f andxtac expects to be able to prove, ^he same at the/Jiearing hereof. 

Timotlhy 
Sworn and subscribed before me t h i s H t h v—' 

Signature of A f f i a n t 

Jones 

day of J u l y 19 86 . 
-f VIRGINIA A. HAY, Notary PublW ^ 

' . . . ^ Rockwood, Somerset Co., Pa. ~ -
My Commission Expires, Myfommk-inn Fvp.™, April loyr • -

Signature of O f f i c i a l Adni^histering Oath 

AFFIDAVIT OF TRANSFEREE/APPLICANT (Corporation) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : 
: ss: 

County : 

, being duly sworn (affirmed) according 

to law, deposes and says that he i s of 
(Office of A f f i a n t ) 

; that he i s authorized to and does make 
(Name of Corporation) 

this a f f i d a v i t for i t ; and that the facts above set f o r t h are true and correct; 

or are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and bel i e f 

and that he expects the said 
(Name of Corporation) 

to be able to prove the same at the hearing hereof. 

Signature of A f f i a n t 

Sworn and subscribed before me t h i s 

day of 19 

My Commission Expires < 

Signature of O f f i c i a l Administering Oath 



THIS MUST BE COMPLETED BY NOTARY PUBLIC 

AFFIDAVIT OF TRANSFEROR/SELLER (Natural Person) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

SOMERSET 
County 

ss: 
\ 

s 

Emrys Jones ^ > being duly sworn (affirmed) according 

to law, deposes and says that the facts above set forth are true and 

correct; or are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information 

and belief and he expects to be able to prove the same at the hearing hereof. 

Sworn and subscribed before me this nth 

day of July 19 86 • --.MU 
O Rockwood, Somerset Co., Pa. •• ' 

• My Commission Expires ^ mmmmion Expires April 13,1987 

/ 
• J 

Signature ̂  O f f i c i a l Administering Oath 

AFFIDAVIT OF TRANSFEROR/SELLER (Corporation) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : 
: ss: 

County : 

, being duly sworn (affirmed) according 

to law, deposes and says that he is of 
(Office of Affiant) 

; that he is authorized to and does make 
(Name of Corporation) 

this affidavit for i t ; and that the facts above set forth are true'and correct; 

or are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief 

and that he expects the said 

(Name of Corporation) 

to be able to prove the same at the hearing hereof. 

Signature of Affiant 

Sworn and subscribed before me this 

day of 19 

My Coumtission Expires , 

Signature of O f f i c i a l Administering Oath 



APPLICATION OF JONATHAN AND TIMOTHY JONES 
FOR APPROVAL OF THE TRANSFER AND TO 
- EXERCISE THE RIGHT AS A COMMON CARRIER 

DESCRIBED AT DOCKET NO. 96328, ISSOED TO EMRYS JONES 
FOR TRANSPORTATION OF PROPERTY 

THERE ARE NO OUTSTANDING BILLS AND CLAIMS AGAINST THE TRANSFEROR, 

EMRYS JONES. 

AFFIDAVIT OF TRANSFEROR 

SS! 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA: 

COUNTY OF SOMERSET : 

Emrys Jones, being duly sworn according t o law, deposes and says 

t h a t the f a c t s above set f o r t h are t r u e and c o r r e c t ; or are t r u e and c o r r e c t 

t o the best of h i s knowledge, i n f o r m a t i o n and b e l i e f t h a t he expects t o .be able 

t o prove the same a t the hearing hereof. 

-Swornjand subscribed before me t h i s 24th 

day of July , 1986. 

Kockwood.SomerserCo.. p f l. 
Mj'Comm.ssion Expires April 13,1987 



UCSO-35 

A. PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY C0MMS8E0N 

IN THE JWATTEK OF THE APPLICATION OP 

^blicutilitx Commissi^ ? ' • 
, .• •••••••>-'.+"V1"-- ' 

•' ' -a 
' ' . I-*' .-

, ' - •\i • ! . ' ; t l . , •*> 'f. 

CERTIFICATE ^ ;t 

OF •,-.* i , 
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE* V/J '• 

•'[( V 

The P ennsylvunia Public Utility Commission hereby certiflea that after an investigation", • 
; • , • ••"•i.ffv-i-": 

and/or hearinx had on the above entitled applicatioii. it has, by its report and order made and entered,, v-ri 7' 

a copy of which in attached hereto and made a part hereof, found and determined that the granting.of ; / ' ' ' ty.- ' i" 

said application is necessary or proper for the service, accommodation, convenience and safety, of'the; -'^f1-

public, and this certificate is issued evidencing its approval of the said application as set forth in,said•."'*?.•.; ^ 

report and order. ' ' • ' . \r-<' ' 'f.'fy'-ty 

"• • ••' • •'' , •, • • ; 
3)n SCeStimonp Wfyzveoi, The PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION has caused;^'yffi 
these presents to bo signed and scaled, and duly ntte:.lod by iU Secretary at its offico in the city of; v,. •••̂  

Harrisburg this 22nd 

Attest: 

day of 1971. 

PENNSYLVANIA 

PtHJI.K.: UTILITY COMMISSION,/^ 

Secrctorj' 

V 



\ 

T H W . J O H N Q U N 

IRNITY A T UAW 

C K W O O D . PA 

SALES AGREEMENT 

MADE THIS 2 9 t h d a y of ^ 

EHRYS JONES 
County, Pennsylvania, 

SECRETARY'S 
o f 

1986, BETWEEN: 

Rockwood Borough f E y f t f e y t H i t y Cornm 
OFfiCE 

AND 
t/a/d/b/a JONES BROTHERS 

TRUCKING 
County, Pennsylvania, 

, of 

JONATHAN JONES, and TIMOTHY JONES, 

Rockwood Borough, Somerset 

S e l l e r holds Pennsylvania i n t r a s t a t e motor c a r r i e r opera t ing r i g h t s 
issued by the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission a t Docket No. 96328. 
A copy of said a u t h o r i t y i s attached hereto marked E x h i b i t A and made 
an i n t e g r a l p a r t hereof. 

S e l l e r agrees to s e l l and Buyer agrees to purchase a l l of the rights 
as set forth on Exhibit A. 

The purchase p r i c e f o r said operating r i g h t s s h a l l be TEN THOUSAND 
($10,000.) DOLLARS payable i n cash a t the time of consumption of t h i s 
t r a n s a c t i o n which re q u i r e s p r i o r approval by the Commission. S e l l e r 
f u l l y understands and agrees t h a t the r e q u i s i t e approval by the 
Commission s h a l l be u n q u a l i f i e d and the operating r i g h t s t o be t r a n s f e r r e d 
s h a l l be no less than those set f o r t h i n E x h i b i t A. Otherwise, t h i s 
agreement s h a l l immediately become n u l l , v o i d and of no e f f e c t . 

S e l l e r warrants t h a t said operating a u t h o r i t y s h a l l be f r e e and c l e a r 
of a l l l i e n s , encumbrances, claims and adversary a t t a c k s of any 
nature whatsoever a t the time of consumption. 

Buyer agrees t o f i l e promptly and prosecute w i t h reasonable d i l i g e n c e , 
an a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h the Commission f o r approval of t h i s t r a n s a c t i o n . 
S e l l e r agrees t o f u r n i s h a l l i n f o r m a t i o n , data and documents deemed 
necessary by Buyer or required by the Commission and t o cooperate i n 
processing said a p p l i c a t i o n . 

Consumption s h a l l take place w i t h i n 60 days a f t e r the r e c e i p t of an 
a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y f i n a l order of the Commission approving the t r a n s a c t i o n 
i n t o t o . 

This agreement s h a l l be binding upon and in u r e t o the b e n e f i t of the 
p a r t i e s hereto, t h e i r personal r e p r e s e n t a t i v e s , successors and assigns. 

ssion 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this agreement the 
day and year first above written. C~i> 

.WI-IWSS^S: ^ ^ X Y V x A ^ S ^ n 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Application Docket No. 9632S 

Application of EMRYS JONES 

REPORT AND ORDER 
APPROVING TRUCKING SERVICE 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

This matter being before the Pennsylvania Public 
Utility Commission upon application of EMRYS JONES, dated. 
November 23, 1970 

to operate motor vehicles as a common carrier, and having 
been duly presented i n accordance with the rules of the 
Commission, and f u l l investigation of the matters and things 
involved having been had, the Commission finds and deter­
mines that approval of the application, limited to the 
following rights: 

To transport, as a Class D carrier, coal from 
mines and stripping operations i n the county of 
Somerset to points i n the said county, no haul 
to exceed a distance of twenty-five (25) miles 
from point of origin to point of destination. 



• ll 

-2-
A. 9632S 

and subject to the following conditions, i s necessary or 
proper f o r the service, accommodation or convenience of 
the public: 

PIKST: That the c e r t i f i c a t e holder i s l i m i t e d and 
r e s t r i c t e d to the operation of the 

motor vehicles as IK-;rose! and described i n the 
equipment c e r t i f i c a t e , to be subsequently issued. . 

SECOMD: That the c e r t i f i c a t e holder shall 
with a l l of the provisions of the 

U t i l i t y Law as now exi s t i n g or as may here 
amended, and Revised General Order No. 29; 
July 1, 1939? or as may hereafter be revis 
any other* rules and regulations as may her 
prescribed by the Commission, Failure to 
be s u f f i c i e n t cause -to suspend, revoke or 
the r i g h t s and privileges conferred by the 

comply 
Public 

a f t e r be• 
eff e c t i v e 

ed, and 
eafter be 
comply shall 
rescind 
c e r t i f i c a t e 

NOW, to w i t , February 1971, lT IS ORLEREL 
That upon compliance with the requirements of the Public 
U t i l i t y Law r e l a t i n g to insurance and the f i l i n g and 
acceptance of a t a r i f f establishing j u s t and reasonable 
rates, a c e r t i f i c a t e of public convenience issue evidencing 
the Coi'ii-rission1 s approval of the r i g h t to operate as 
a b ov e d 01 orm 1 n e cl. 

IT 13 FUh'i'ii/Stt WSYliSl): That i n the event said 
applicant has not, on or before t h i r t y days from the date 
of the service of t-his order, complied with the require­
ment s hei"einbef ore set f 0rth, the application shall be ' 
dismissed without further proceedings-

ATTEST : 

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

/ 4 

/ / ./ 
.-•e-C-'''̂  

S^bretarv 

c ^ 
v' 

Chairman 



•v. 

IMETH W . . J O M N S O H 

r r O f l N I I Y AT UAW 

PARTNERSHIP;AGREEMENT 

ARTICLES OF AGREEMENT, Made and E n t e r e d i n t o t h i s 29t.h d a y 0 f 

May, 1986 , by and between JONATHAN JONES R E C E I V E D 

a n a TIMOTHY JONES , both of the Borough of lUybw!<8l986 

SECRETARY'S QFfJ 
County of Somerset, and State of Pennsylvania, 'Ubiic Utility CommliSlOJf 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the p a r t i e s hereto f o r themselves, t h e i r h e i r s , executors, 
a d m i n i s t r a t o r s and assigns, agree t o become co-partners i n the business of 
p u b l i c t r a n s p o r t a t i o n t o t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , coal from mines 
and s t r i p p i n g operations i n tho County of SoTiiorsct t o pointr. i n the said 
county; no haul t o exceed a distance of t w o n t y - f i v e (25) miles from p o i n t 
of o r i g i n t o p o i n t of d e s t i n a t i o n . 

NOW, THEREFORE, i n consi d e r a t i o n of the mutual premises and promises 
h e r e i n a f t e r s t a t e d and i n t e n d i n g t o be l e g a l l y bound hereby and h e r e i n , the 
p a r t i e s hereto agree t o operate said p a r t n e r s h i p under the f i r m name and 
s t y l e of JONES BROTHERS TRUCKING; said business t o be conducted from i t s 
business address of 

I t i s f u r t h e r agreed t h a t the said JONATHAN JONES 
s h a l l devote h i s e n t i r e time, s k i l l , labor and experience t o advancing and 
rendering p r o f i t a b l e the i n t e r e s t s and business of said p a r t n e r s h i p and t h a t 
the said TIMOTHY.JONES s h a l l be re q u i r e d t o devote as much 

time and personal a t t e n t i o n t o the businesss of the p a r t n e r s h i p as necessary 
to i t s best i n t e r e s t . 

I t i s f u r t h e r agreed by and between the p a r t i e s hereto t h a t the 
p a r t i e s hereto s h a l l draw s a l a r i e s a t such times and i n such amounts as 
s h a l l be agreed upon by the p a r t i e s hereto. 

The p a r t i e s hereto agree t h a t the p r o f i t s and losses of said partner­
ship business s h a l l be shared e q u a l l y between them, a f t e r the payment of a l l 
operating and maintenance expenses i n c l u d i n g the payment of s a l a r i e s . 

The p a r t n e r s h i p s h a l l continue u n t i l dissolved by mutual consent or 
by operation of law. 

Upon the death of e i t h e r of said p a r t n e r s , the other s h a l l have 
the r i g h t t o purchase the i n t e r e s t of the deceased partner a t the then book 
value, said sum t o be paid t o the personal r e p r e s e n t a t i v e of the deceased and 
d i s t r i b u t e d according t o such testamentary d i s p o s i t i o n as such deceased 
partner may make or i n the absence of a w i l l , according t o the laws of descent. 

The p a r t n e r s h i p s h a l l maintain a bank account or account i n such 
bank or banks as may be agreed upon by the p a r t n e r s ; checks s h a l l be drawn 
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on the pa r t n e r s h i p bank account or accounts f o r p a r t n e r s h i p purposes only, 
such checks t o be signed i n accordance w i t h the deposit agreements arranged 
w i t h the bank and the p a r t i e s hereto. 

Proper and complete books of account s h a l l be kept a t a l l times and 
s h a l l be open t o in s p e c t i o n by e i t h e r of the p a r t n e r s a t any time. 

Neither party hereto, without the consent of the other, may borrow 
money i n the name of the pa r t n e r s h i p or u t i l i z e the c o l l a t e r a l owned by the 
par t n e r s h i p as s e c u r i t y f o r such loans; assign, t r a n s f e r , pledge, compromise 
or release any claim of or debts due the p a r t n e r s h i p , except upon payment i n 
f u l l ; make, execute or d e l i v e r any assignment f o r the b e n e f i t of c r e d i t o r s 
or any bond, confession of judgment c h a t t e l mortgage, deed, guarantee, 
indemnity bond, surety bond or c o n t r a c t t o s e l l or c o n t r a c t of sale of a l l 
or s u b s t a n t i a l l y a l l of the property of the p a r t n e r s h i p ; lease or mortgage 
any p a r t n e r s h i p r e a l estate or enter i n t o any c o n t r a c t f o r any such purpose; 
pledge or hypothecate or i n any manner t r a n s f e r h i s i n t e r e s t i n the p a r t n e r ­
ship, except t o the other p a r t y t o t h i s agreement; become surety, guarantor 
or accommodation party t o any o b l i g a t i o n . 

The p a r t i e s hereto f u r t h e r agree and covenant t h a t they w i l l execute 
any f u r t h e r instruments and w i l l do and perform any acts which arc or may 
become necessary t o e f f e c t u a t e and c a r r y on the pa r t n e r s h i p created by t h i s 
agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and i n t e n d i n g t o be l e g a l l y bound herein and 
hereunder, the p a r t i e s hereto have caused these presents t o be executed the 
day and year f i r s t above w r i t t e n . 

WITNESSES: 

V. J O H N S O N 

I 
Y AT L A W 

I 
OuO. PA 
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K E N N E T H W . J O H N S O N 

ATrOKNIiV AT LAW 

122 MARKET ST., BOX 159, ROCKWOOD. PA 15557 

WHKK (814) 926-2469 

J u l y 24 , 1986 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

ATTENTIONS Frances Walkinshaw 

Dear Ms. Walkinshaw: 

Re: Emrys Jones 
No. 96328 

Please f i n d enclosed the o r i g i n a l and two copies of the A f f i d a v i t of 
Transferor s t a t i n g there are no outstanding b i l l s and claims against the 
t r a n s f e r o r . Please make t h i s i n f o r m a t i o n p a r t of the f i l e , and i f you 
need anything f u r t h e r , please f e e l f r e e t o contact me at any time. 

Sincerely, 

KW J: vh 
Enclosures 

Ke/fneth W. Johnson 



August 8, 1986 

IM F«==UV P L E A S S 
oecen T P o u « PILE 

Kenneth W. Johnson 
Attorney at Law 
122 Market Street 
Rockwood, PA 15557 

A-00107029 - A p p l i c a t i o n of Jonathan Jones and Timothy Jones, copartners, 
t/d/b/a Jones Brothers Trucking. 

Dear S i r : 

Acknowledgement i s made of an a p p l i c a t i o n f i l e d by you on 
behalf of Jonathan Jones and Timothy Jones, copartners, t/d/b/a 
Jones Brothers Trucking f o r the r i g h t s of Emrys Jones. 

The a p p l i c a t i o n has been .captioned as attached and w i l l be 
submitted f o r review, provided' no p r o t e s t s are f i l e d on or before 
September 2, 1986. I f p r o t e s t s are f i l e d , you, w i l l be advised as to 
f u r t h e r procedure. 

This a p p l i c a t i o n i s accepted w i t h the understanding that 
Emrys Jones w i l l continue to render the service covered by h i s c e r t i f i c a t e 
and comply w i t h a l l the r u l e s of the-Commission, including, the c a r r y i n g 
of continuous insurance, u n t i l f i n a l d i s p o s i t i o n i s made of the a p p l i c a t i o n 
by the Commission. We wish to emphasize the above as f a i l u r e to comply 
w i t h these requirements, w i l l r e s u l t i n the dis m i s s a l of the a p p l i c a t i o n . 

You are f u r t h e r advised t h a t the above a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l be 
published i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of August 9, 1986. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

David Ehrhart 
Supervisor - A p p l i c a t i o n Section 
Bureau of Trans p o r t a t i o n 

DE:RP:nm • 
cc: Applicant 

362 Market Street 
Rockwood, PA 15557 

-7* -tlC F 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

AUG 111986 

/L ENTW No 



A-00107029 JONATHAN JONES AND TIMOTHY JONES, COPARTNERS, t/d/b/a 
JONES BROTHERS TRUCKING (362 Market Street, Rockwood, Somerset County., 
PA 15557) - coal from mines and stripping operations in the county of 
Somerset to points in the said county, no haul-to exceed a distance of 
twenty-five (25) miles from point of origin to point of destination; -
which i s to be a transfer of the rights authorized under the certificate 
issued at A-00096328 to Emrys Jones, subject to the same limitations and 
conditions. Attorney: Kenneth W. Johnson, 122 Market Street, Rockwood, 
PA 15557. 

i 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 

AUG 9 1986 
DATE SERVICE 

BUREAU CJ" TRANSPORTATION 
CC2IMOU CARRIER 

JULY 1936 

A-00107029 

ApplicS-tion of Jonathan Jonus and Tiicnthy Jon.G8, copartners, t/d/b/a 
Jonea Brothers Truclcins, for tho right to begin to transport., as a 
conrcon carrier, by motor vehiclo, coal from mines and atripping operations 
in. the county of Somerset to points in the said county, no haul to exceed 
a distance of twenty-five (25) miles from point of origin to point of 
destination; which i s to be a transfer of the rights authorized under 
the certificate issued at A-00096328 to Emrys Jones, subject to the 
name limitations and conditions. 

FW:nm 
7/24/86 

Application received: 7/16/86 
Application docketed: 7/18/86 

SEP 2 1986 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

AUG 111986 

ENTW No. 

Protests due on No Hearings 
Protests due on Hearings - (5 days pr i o r to date of hearing) 
Notice of the above application was mailed to a l l c e r t i f i c a t e 

holders and railroad companies i n the service area as noted above. 



PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

RECEIPT 

The addrossoB named horounder has paid Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (or the following bill, subject to final collection ol check or money order 
tendoreO lor such payment. 

Kenneth W. Johnson 
122 Market Street 
Rockwood, PA 15557 AUG 2 11986 

5 ** 

Date. Augunt 20, 1986 

CR 119670 A 

I n re application of Jonathan Jones and Timothy Jones, t/a 
Jones Brothers Tnucking 
A-00107029 $125.00 

Revenue ^ u m 0 1 7 8 0 - 1 7 6 0 1 - 1 0 2 ( c d ) 

IOO 0 0 8 6 4 6 r . t , ^ $ 1 2 5 . 0 0 Currency 

Utility account 5 0 1 2 6 

C. Joseph Melsinaer 
For Department ol Revenue 



C O M M O N W E A L T H O F P E N N S Y L V A N I A 
P E N N S Y L V A N I A P U B L I C U T I L I T Y C O M M I S S I O N 

P. O. B O X 3 2 6 5 . H A R R I S B U R G . Pa. 1 7 1 2 0 

September 17, 1986 
I N R E P L Y P L E A S E 

R E F E R T O O U R F I L E 

Kenneth W. Johnson 
Attorney at Law 
122 Market Street 
Rockwood, PA 15557 

A-00107029 - A p p l i c a t i o n of Jonathan Jones and Timothy Jones, copartners, 
t/d/b/a Jones Brothers Trucking. 

Dear Mr. Johnson: 

The a p p l i c a t i o n f o r the above t r a n s f e r has been assigned to 
the Technical Review Section. I n review of the a p p l i c a t i o n , we f i n d the 
sales agreement i n d i c a t e s a sales p r i c e of $10,000. The a p p l i c a t i o n 
i n d i c a t e s that a 1974 t r i - a x l e dump t r u c k i s to be t r a n s f e r r e d to the 
ap p l i c a n t . I t w i l l be necessary f o r the appl i c a n t to inform the Commission 
i n w r i t i n g whether the $10,000 cons i d e r a t i o n includes the purchase p r i c e 
of the v e h i c l e , and how much of th a t p r i c e ; i s f o r the v e h i c l e or i f the 
purchase p r i c e only includes the P.U.C. r i g h t s . 

The Technical Review Section w i l l be able to make a recommen­
da t i o n to the Commission on the t r a n s f e r a p p l i c a t i o n upon i t s r e c e i p t of 
t h i s i n f o r m a t i o n . 

Questions about your a p p l i c a t i o n should be d i r e c t e d to Evert R. 
Hawk by telephoning (717) 787-7703. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

By Evert R. Hawk 
For Peter S. Marzolf, Supervisor 

Technical Review/Sec£l'on?-.-S! ^ 

Bureau of TransportaB0CKEfED 

BIT \ I ^CATION DOCKET 



K E N N E T H W. IOHNSON 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

September 24, 1986 

SEP2 5 

Market St., P. 01 Box 159 
ROCKWOOD. PENNSYLVANIA 15557 

*V,. Area Code 814 
"**-<-:.—. -'Phunc 926-2469 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

ATTENTION: Evert R. Hawk, 
Technical Review Section 

Re: A-00107029 - A p p l i c a t i o n of Jonathan Jones 
and Timothy Jones, copartners, t/d/b/a 
Jones Brothers Trucking 

Dear Mr. Hawk: 

I n regard t o your l e t t e r of September 17, 1986 regarding the con­
s i d e r a t i o n i n the above t r a n s a c t i o n , please be advised t h a t the consideration 
f o r the t r a n s f e r of the P.U.C. r i g h t s , which are very l i m i t e d r i g h t s , and, 
t h e r e f o r e , do not in v o l v e a great deal of c o n s i d e r a t i o n , would be $300.00, 
and the cons i d e r a t i o n f o r the t r u c k would be $9,700.00, which makes up the 
t o t a l of the $10,000.00 co n s i d e r a t i o n . 

Thank you very much and i f you have any f u r t h e r questions i n t h i s 
regard, please f e e l f r e e t o contact me a t any time. 

'enneth W. Joh 
Attorney at 

KWJ:vah 

iEf 

HPPUCAT10N DOCKET 

\ SEP 2 61995 
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